



Kiwanis Club of Golden

SERVING THE CHILDREN OF GOLDEN AND THE WORLD



Meetings are 1st & 3rd Tuesday Evenings 6:30 PM -7:30 PM

New Hope Community Church, 16800 W. 9th Ave., Golden, CO 80401

http://kiwanisofgolden.org

Kiwanis Club of Golden Flag Project since Feb. 2001

<u>Club business:</u> <u>EVENTS MAY, 2023</u> MAY 25, 2023 @ 9:30AM WELCHESTER ELEMENTARY 400 BBQ HOTDOGS

NEXT CLUB MEETING: JUNE 6, 2023, Annette Reynolds has the program that night. "History of A.I."

Tom drew the **GREEN** stone. Drawing grows to \$80.

Check our website to make donations to our club's foundation.

http://www.KiwanisofGolden.org

Colorado Gives 365 and Network for Good* also accept donations for the Kiwanis Club of Golden Foundation.
*Network for Good to be Bonterra.

Our Kiwanis Club of Golden has a charitable, non-profit 501 (c) (3) Charitable (Scholarship)
FOUNDATION chartered 6/20/2014. Mail your tax deductible donation to: Kiwanis Club of Golden
Foundation, PO BOX 562, Golden, CO 80402, which support scholarships for qualifying GHS grads, going to Colo School of Mines, college, university or vocational school in Colorado.

MAY 16, 2023, New Hope Community Church:

Rick, Cynthia, Rich, Mike, Tom, Lesley, Ray, Karen, Paul, Annette, Woody, Clark.

Guests: Laura Wyscaver, Adam Schuler (Papenfus & MA Scholarship recipient), Adam's Mom.

Program: No Program. Laura Wyscaver, Realtor, explained some of Real Estate Tax issues associated with Gallager & Tabor going away.

Club Officers	
President Rick Baldessari	303.423.1887
Vice President Dewain Wood	303.271.1110
Secretary Cynthia Bauman	720.498.3592
Treasurer Tom Gould	303.279.0877
Flag Orders: \$30/year Kiwanis Club of Golden Cynthia Bauman 720-498-3592 cynthiabauman6@gmail.com	Install questions: Troop 130 Flag contacts: Rick Baldessari 303-423-1887 rbaldessari@hotmail.com James Robuck Jamesrobuck007@gmail.com Ben Frost Ben_Frost@outlook.com

Program Calendar<u>:</u>

JUNE 6 – ANNETTE REYNOLDS JUNE 20 – LESLEY GRAY